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June 17,2013

Tim Ziechert

Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 8044

Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8044

Subject: Drilling Damage
Corner Store
102 State Rd 25
Ridgeland, WI
PECFA No. 54763-9623-02
DNR BRRTS No. 03-17-223007
Meridian No. 05F761

Dear Tim:

As I mentioned in my email of June 11, 2013, the Village of Ridgeland contacted me last week
and informed me our monitoring well MW-6 or PZ-1 (see attached site map) slightly damaged
the sewer lateral for the Pat Amundson residence. The Village has paid for the sewer to be
flushed out several times. The sewer appears to be intact but must have been cracked. The exact
location and depth of the sewer lateral is still unknown.

Before installing this test well, we completed the following efforts to locate the utilities in this

area:
1. Contacted Digger’s Hotline (Ticket No.20112209841 )
2. Spoke with Village official (Lowell Weber) by phone and sent letter (copy attached).
3. Spoke with property owner (Mrs. Amundson)
4. Met with Village Sewer technician (Mike) who provided copy of sewer plans (attached).

Sewer was installed in late 1950’s.

Last week (June 13), I met with the Village official (Lowell Weber), Mrs. Amundson, and Brian
Wirth of Wirth Bros. (local contractor who installs/repairs sewers in Village). They all agreed we
could not have known the sewer lateral had been installed in this unusual configuration. Most
sewer laterals go from the house straight out to the sewer main. Mrs. Amundson thinks the lateral
was installed by hand in the late 1950’s or early 1960’s.

Brian Wirth (Wirth Bros) estimated the repair cost will be $500 provided the sewer is readily
accessible. We are going to wait until August to allow the water table to drop allowing easier and
safer access to the sewer. Costs could be higher if it continues to be a wet summer and if the
lateral is buried deep.
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Any help from PECFA for the repair cost would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

Project Manager
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

June 17,2013

Tim Ziechert

Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 8044

Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8044

Subject: Drilling Damage
Corner Store
102 State Rd 25
Ridgeland, W1
PECFA No. 54763-9623-02
DNR BRRTS No. 03-17-223007
Meridian No. 05F761

Dear Tiny:

As ] mentioned inmy email of June 11,2013, the Village of Ridgeland contacted me last week
and mformed me our monitoring well MW-6 or PZ-1 (see attached site map) slightly damaged
the sewer lateral for the Pat-Amundson residence. The Village has paid for the sewer to'be
flushed out several times. The sewer appears to be intact but must have been cracked. The exact
location and depth of the sewer lateral-is still unknown.

Before installing this test well, we completed the following efforts to locate the utilities in this
area:

Contacted Digger’s Hotline (Ticket No.20112209841 )

Spoke with Village official (Lowell Weber) by phone and sent letter (copy attached).
Spoke with property owner {Mrs. Amundson)

Met with Village Sewer technician (Mike) who provided copy of sewer plans (attached).
Sewer was installed in late 19507s.

B LD

Last week (June 13), I met with the Village official (Lowell Weber), Mrs. Amundson, and Brian

Wirth of Wirth Bros. (local contractor who installs/repairs sewers in Village). They all agr eed we

could not have known the sewer lateral had been installed in this unusual configuration. Most

sewer laterals go from the house straight out to the sewer main. Mrs. Amundson thinks the lateral OK
was installed by hand in the fate 1950’3 or early 1960°s. -

Brian Wirth (Wirth Bros) estimated the repair cost wilkbe § drovided the seweris readily
accessible. We are going to wait until August to alfow the Water table to drop allowing easier and
safer access to the sewer. Costs could be hlghf:r if it continues to be a wet summer and if the
lateral is buried deep.
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Any help from PECFA for the repair cost would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

Project Manager
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